
Golf Club
Contact Name & Number Club Full Address E-mail addresses club secretary/admin JC captain

Abridge Golf & Country 
Club

Ben Firth/Justin Webb
01708 688 396

Epping Lane,  Stapleford Tawney,  
Abridge,  Essex, RM4 1ST.

clubmanager@abridgegolf.com Justin Webb
01708 688 396
07566 818467

clubmanger@abridgegolf.com

Sam Pelosi
07885 407231

sam_pelosi@hotmail.com

Ballards Gore GC

Derek Johnson 079749 50122 (M) Ballards Gore GC, Gore Road, 
Canewdon,  Essex, SS4 2DA.

delandmo@aol.com as per JC capt Derek Johnson
07974 950122

delandmo@aol.com

Belfairs Golf Club

Chris Shawyer 07713452486 (M) Eastwood Road North, Leigh-on-
Sea, SS9 4LR

cshawyer@talktalk.net
peterjmahoney@hotmail.co.uk

info@belfairsgolfclub.co.uk

Peter Mahoney
07920 745093 (m)

01702 526911
info@belfairsgolfclub.co.uk

Chris Shawyer 07713452486 (M)
01702 421511

cshawyer@talktalk.net

Bentley Golf Club
Ray Nash club captain 2024  

rnash46@outlook.com

Ongar Road, Brentwood,
Essex, 

CM15 9SS

david.fielder@eel.co.uk
davidescott@hotmail.com

secretary@bentleygolfclub.com

Mark Gallop 01277 373179 (H)
 Secretary@bentleygolfclub.com

01277 373179

David Fielder
07774 413452

david.fielder@eel.co.uk

Benton Hall GC
Steve Goodson 07857 561693 [M]

01376 502454
Wickham Hill,Witham

Essex CM8 3LH
01376 502454

 stephenswickford@yahoo.com Norman Stansfield
07802 486961

withamnorman@aol.com

Steve Goodson
07857 561693

stephenswickford@yahoo.com

Braintree Golf Club
Luan Markham 01376 346 079 

King's Lane, 
Stisted, 

Braintree, Essex, CM77 8DD
luan.markham@braintreegolfclub.co.uk

Luan Markham
01376 346079

luan.markham@braintreegolfclub.co.u
k

Jim Ronald
07468 436990
01206 824708

jim.ronald74@gmail.com

Brentwood Golf Club

Russell Phillips 01277 375 101 Coxtie Green Road, 
South Weald, Brentwood, 

Essex, CM14 5RJ

russell@brentwoodgolfclub.co.uk russell@brentwoodgolfclub.co.uk
01277375101

russell@brentwoodgolfclub.co.uk
01277375102

Burnham On Crouch
Anj Girling 01621 782282 Ferry Road,  Creeksea,  Burnham On 

Crouch, Essex, CM0 8PQ

office@burnhamgolfclub.co.uk
Anj Girling

01621 782282
anj@burnhamgolfclub.co.uk

office@burnhamgolfclub.co.uk

Andy Rapley
07799 627707
01268 572506

andyrapsuk@yahoo.co.uk

Canons Brook Golf Club

Sandra Langton 01279 421482 (H) Elizabeth Way
Harlow, Essex

CM19 5BE

sjl.canonsbrook@btconnect.com chloe Lingwood
01279 421482

admin@canonsbrook.com

Kieran Brownsell
07984 194190

kieran.brownsell@gmail.com

Castle Point Golf Club

James Cowlard 07703261655 (M) Somnes Avenue, Canvey Island
Essex SS8 8LJ

jamescowlard233@btinternet.com James Cowlard 07703261655 (M)
jamescowlard233@btinternet.com

Peter Harwood
07999 550666 (m)

01702 625611
harp463@hotmail.com

Chigwell Golf Club

Cliff Stubbs 2023 Captain - 07593688849 (M)
Assistant GM, Kathleen Welham 02085002059, 

option 1
Office/Info -  02085002059, option 1

High Road, Chigwell,
Essex,

IG7 5BH

cag.stubbs@gmail.com
emma@chigwellgolfclub.co.uk 

info@chigwellgolfclub.co.uk

Assistant GM, Kathleen Welham
0208 5002059

gm@chigwellgolfclub,co.uk

Nick Findlay  - JC capt2024
nfindlay@bam.com

07879 601942

Clacton on Sea GC

Craig Bruce 07494 744934 (M)
Terry McConnell 01255 421919 (H)  07758726792 

(M)

West Road, Clacton on Sea, Essex, 
CO15 1AJ

craigbruce430@icloud.com
manager@clactongolfclub.com

Terry McConnell
manager@clactongolfclub.com

07758726792
01255421919

Craig Bruce
craigbruce430@icloud.com

07494744934

Colchester Golf Club

c/o Secretary Julie Ruscoe 01206 853396 
Option 1

Ian Wigston 07885 668527 (M)

21 Braiswick, Colchester, Essex, CO4 
5AU

accounts@colchestergolfclub.com
secretary@colchestergolfclub.com

ian@bright-field.co.uk

Julie Ruscoe
01206 853396

secretary@colchestergolfclub.com

Peter Quinn
Pquinn17@sky.com

07964909801
01621 330696

Colne Valley Golf Club

Tom Smith 01787 224343 -
info@colnevalleygolfclub.co.uk

Roger Warren  07976 363 235 (M) club 
captain23/24

Philip Reeve (Vice President) 07976 727646
roger.warren@btinternet.com

Station Road, Earls Colne, 
Colchester, Essex, CO6 2LT

info@colnevalleygolfclub.co.uk
Roger.warren3@btinternet.com

Tom Smith
01787 224343

tom@colnevalleygolfclub.co.uk

David Warburton
07850 687802

davewarburton8@gmail.com

Crondon Park

Darrell Miller JC Capt 2023 07920 001529 (M)
Neil Mitchell 07834 420573 (M)

Crondon Park Golf & Country Club, 
Stock Road, Stock,Essex, CM4 9DP

darrell.miller1@btinternet.com
Neil_A_Mitchell@Yahoo.com

Neil Mitchell
07834 420573

neil.mitchell@soprasteria.com

darrell Miller
07920001529

darrell.miller1@btinternet.com

Epping Golf Club 

John Drew 07946 854605 (M)
0208 530 2585 (H)

Flux Lane, Off Bower Hill, Epping, 
Essex, E4 9NU

jjhdrew@me.com
eppinggolfclub.org.uk

Pat Shannon
07957 364785 John Drewe

07946 854605
0208 5032585

jjhdrew@me.com

Potters Five Lakes Golf 
Club

Nigel Popper 07711817266 (M)
01206 501071 (H) 

Colchester Rd, Tolleshunt Knights, 
Near Maldon, Essex, CM9 8HX

01621 862326

nigelpopper@gmail.com nigelpopper@gmail.com Nigel Popper 07711 817266 (M)
01206 501071 (H) 

nigelpopper@gmail.com

Forrester Park Golf Club

Paul Kelly  07880 704870 (M) Beckingham Road, Great Totham,  
Essex, CM9 8EA

paulkelly2163@icloud.com Kevin Royan
07730280919

kevinroyan801@yahoo.com
SIMON HARDING 

<sjharding20@btinternet.com>

Paul Kelly
07880704870

paulkelly2163@icloud.com

Frinton Golf Club

John Harding 07802 354393 (M)
Rob Morgan 07915 451098 (M)

1 The Esplanade
Frinton-on-Sea, Essex

CO13 9EP

john.harding093@btinternet.com
morganrobert22@gmail.com

john.harding093@btinternet.com John Harding 07802 354393 (M)

Gosfield Lake Golf Club

Ralph Rowe - 01787 473566
club number - 01787 474 747
richard Beavis 0776 197739

Hall drive, Gosfield, Halstead, Essex, 
CO9 1SE

ralphrowe70@btinternet.com
gosfieldlakegc@btconnect.com

richbeavisbb@gmail.com

Tony  O,Shea
Tony@gosfieldlakegolf.club

01787 474747

Joby Humm
07731 57455

joby.humm@gmail.com

Hartswood Golf Club

2 The Pavillion
King George playing Fields

Ingrave Road
Brentwood CM13 2FD

01277 218850

hartswoodgolfclub@gmail.com mike Albon
07989 071332

mike Albon
07989 071333

hartswoodgolfclub@gmail.com

Harwich & Dovercourt Golf 
Club

John Oakley 01255 503616 Station Road,  Parkeston,  Harwich, 
Essex,  CO12 4NZ

johno.c.oakley@gmail.com
secretary@harwichanddovercourtgolfclub.co

m;

Bill Summers
01255 503616

secretary@harwichanddovercourtgolfc
lub.com

John Oakley 01255 503616
07884 431709

johno.c.oakley@gmail.com

Ilford Golf Club

Jamie Cook – 07931 376 551
Tracy Lyons, Club Secretary – 0208 554 2930

1 Albatross Lane, Ilford, IG1 3F. 0208 
554 2930

For sat nav use 245 Wanstead Park 
Road, IG1

jamie@creativecookie.co.uk
secretary@ilfordgolfclub.co.uk

Tracy Lyons, 0208 554 2930
secretary@ilfordgolfclub.co.uk TBC

Langdon Hills Golf Club
John Hill 07979 653620 (M)

Lower Dunton Road, Bulphan, Essex, 
RM14 3TY jonohill61@gmail.com

Kimberley Hirst Jones
07591 538581

secretary@golflangdon.co.uk

Steve Morl
07563 548893

steve.morl@hotmail.co.uk
.

Lexden Wood

Tom Potter 07735187189 (M)
Howard Banham 07720897838 (M)

James Wills 07889929777 [M]/ 01206 657631
Gary Potter 2024 capt 07360 652938

gary.potter@aol.com

Bakers Lane, Colchester, Essex, CO3 
4AU

Tcpotter98@icloud.com
howardbanham@hotmail.com

golfoperations@lexdenwoodgolf.clubamescl
arkwills@yahoo.co.uk

Howard Banham
07720 897838

howardbanham@hotmail.com

Andreas Fantousi
07608512906

afantousi@hotmail.co.uk

Maldon Golf Club
Viv Locke (Secretary) 07540 492 648 (M)

Beeleigh, Langford, Maldon, Essex. 
CM9 6LL secretary@maldongolfclub.org

secretary@maldongolfclub.org
Viv Locke  07540 492 648 (M)

01621 853212

Leon Griffiths
07710791952
01376 512381

L30ngr1ff1th5@icloud.com

Manor of Groves

Brett Trevillion 07885 934333 (M)
Steve Allen 07951856279 (M) 01279 863488 (H)

High Wych, Sawbridgeworth
Hertfordshire, CM21 0JU

01279 603559

brett trevillion 
<brettjames.com@outlook.com>

steveallennr@gmail.com

Barry davies
07748 626500

moggolfsecretary@outlook.com

Brett Trevillion 07885 934333 (M)
brettjames.com@outlook.com

Mardyke Valley Golf Club

Gary Chandler  07397202040  
Jason Howard 07944 408882
Colin Day 0797 2238883(M)

South Road, South Ockendon, Essex, 
RM15 6RR

gpchandler@hotmail.com
jasonhoward@outlook.com

colinday67@gmail.com

Neel Zetief
07908 248476
01708 855011

secretary@mardykevalley.co.uk

contact for matches
Jason Howard
07944 408882

Jasonhoward@outlook.com



Golf Club
Contact Name & Number Club Full Address E-mail addresses club secretary/admin JC captain

Nazeing Golf Club

Paul Evitt 07971 631277 (M)
Robert Green 01992 893798 (pro shop)

Middle Street, Nazeing, Essex, CM19 
5JB01922 893798

  paulevitt@outlook.com paulevitt@outlook.com
07971 631277

fixtures
paulevitt@outlook.com

07971 631277
JC hugh goodspeed

07985 723023 
hughdg@ntlworld.com

Rayleigh Club 

Mark Day 2023 Jubilee Captain 07725 650133
Paul Eagon 07968256130 (M) - Vice

The Rayleigh Club
Hullbridge Road, Rayleigh,

Essex, SS6 9QS

faldoday2000@hotmail.com
pauleagon@hotmail.com

Steve Campbell
07740 067400

steve17campbell@gmail.com

Mark Day 2023 Jubilee Captain 
07725 650133

faldoday2000@hotmail.com
Paul Eagon 07968256130 (M) - 

Risebridge Golf Club

Steve Bower 07931 734545 (M) 5 Risebridge Chase
Romford,RM5 2LB

01078741429

emmbower@aol.com Glen Darlison
07956467474

darlisgl@yahoo.co.uk

Glen Darlison
07956467474

darlisgl@yahoo.co.uk

Rochford Hundred

Kevin Hill 07786 436864 (M)
Tracey Hodson 01702 544302 / (M) 07786436864

Rochford Hundred Golf Club, Hall 
Rd, Rochford, SS4 1NW

kevinhill19@btinternet.com

 tracey@rhgc.co.uk;
admin@rhgc.co.uk;

Tracey Hodson 01702 544302
tracey@rhgc.co.uk

Kevin Hill 07786 436864 (M
Kevin.hill19@btinternet.com

Stapleford Abbotts Golf 
Club

Russell Benjafield 07891 226905 (M) 
Graham Locks (Sec) 07747 637 154 

Horseman Side, Tysea Hill, 
Stapleford Abbots, Essex, RM4 1JU graham@roxlocks.co.uk

mccommittee@outlook.com
 

graham@roxlocks.co.uk
07747 637 154

Dean Davies
07868 081542

Dean.davies26@outlook.com

Stock Brook Manor Golf 
Club

Michael McGowan (Club capt)
07808 280069

sbmcaptain@gmail.com

Queens Park Avenue, Billericay, 
Essex, CM12 0SP

nigelcole18@btinternet.com
SBMComps@gmail.com

Phil Watson
07946 708605

sbmcomps@gmail.com

Nigel Cole 07802 451174 (M)
nigelcole18@btinternet.com

Stoke by Nayland

Norman Davidson
normanjohndavidson@btinternet.com

07854 923455

Keepers Lane, Leavenheath, 
Colchester, CO6 4PZ

01206 262836

glen63golf@btinternet.com; 
hopkins99@btinternet.com; 

sbngccommittee@gmail.com

Harry Hibbert
07532 088877
01206 262836

harry.hibbert@stokebynayland.com

Ian Smith
07858 067205
01284 750518

iansmith.playgolf@gmail.com

The Burstead

Glenn Cooper 07918 667266  (M)
John Blackmore 07889 969230 (M)

John Bowen 0798418562 [M}

The Burstead, Tye Common Road, 
Little Burstead, Essex, CM12 9SS

01277631171

glenncooper72@icloud.com
john@blackmoreonline.co.uk

johngas70@yahoo.co.uk

club pro Tom Wisken
01277 631171 x2

teresa@thebursteadgolfclub.com

John Blackmore
07889 969230

john@blackmoreonline.co.uk

The Essex G&CC 

Simon Larking 07739 352769  (M)
Paul Thompson 07795 372466 (M) 

Dan Scott 07792 770442

Earls Colne, Colchester, Essex, CO6 
2NS slarking22@gmail.com

Paul@alloyfabweld.com
Dan@scottmylesinteriors.co.uk

julian.baines@ntlworld.com 
laurence.parr@icloud.com 

Julian Baines
07722 012778

julian.baines@ntlworld.com

Laurence parr
07930 735599

laurence.parr@icloud.com

The Notleys Golf Club

Peter watts (competition sec)
07941 311557

peter.watts1@btinternet.com

The Green, Black Notley, Braintree, 
Essex, CM8 1RG

mark6002@hotmail.co.uk

Mark Clements
07881 934054
01376 324885

mark6002@hotmail.co.uk

Mark Clements
07881 934054
01376 324885

mark6002@hotmail.co.uk

The Warren GC

Matt King 07973 636542 (M): office 01621 
843508

Paul G. Coombes (Hon. Sec) 07875 530554 [M]

The Warren, Woodham Walter, 
Maldon, Essex, CM9 6RW

matt.k@noodlelondon.com
paulgcoombes@msn.com

Paul Coombes
0787 5530554

paulgcoombes@msn.com

matt king 
07973 636542

matt.k@noodlelondon.com

Theydon Bois John Reeder Club Manager 01992 813054 
Theydon Bois Golf Club

The Clubhouse
Theydon Road

Epping
Essex

clubmanager@theydongolf.co.uk
John Turnbull

01992 813054 opt 1
johnturnbull@theydongolf.co.uk

Anthony Lipman
07833414248

lippy2bos@sky.com

Thorpe Hall GC 

 Thorpe Hall Avenue,
 Thorpe Bay,

SS1 3AT
 

THGC Manager 
<manager@thorpehallgc.co.uk>; 

Fiona Gale
01702 582205

fe@thorpehallgc.co.uk TBC

Three Rivers Golf Club 

Matt Fawcett 07534 060455
Rob Wells   07813 071589 (M)

Stow Road, Cold Norton , Essex, 
CM3 6RR

threeriverscompetitionsec@gmail.com
robertwells355@btinternet.com

Peter Fricker
07746 236095 Rob Wells   07813 071589 (M)

robertwells355@btinternet.com

Top Meadow GC 

James Sharp 07708 859545/  07806887468 (M) Fen Lane
South Ockenden, Essex

RM15 6NS

jsharp123@live.co.uk
golfpro.topmeadowgc@hotmail.co.uk

Paul Jones
pauljones.bntb@gmail.com

07545524064

Gary Thorn
07549173851

g.thorn@blueyonder.co.uk

Upminster Golf Club

Brian Thackeray 07886 271672 2023 Capt
Andy Hall (sec) 01708 222788

Andy Connor 07860 252056 [M] 

114 Hall Lane, Upminster, 
RM14 1AU

brian.thackeray@btinternet.com
secretary@upminstergolfclub.co.uk 

andycabby@gmail.com

secretary@upminstergolfclub.co.uk 
Andy Hall

Gary Stone 
07850165651

stone.gary@rocketmail.com

Wanstead Golf Club

James Fitzgerald (2023 Jubilee Captain) 
07872461673

Wanstead Office 0208 989 3938

Overton Drive,
Wanstead,

E11 2LW
0208 9893938

James-Fitzgerald59@outlook.com
office@wansteadgolfclub.com

m.coy@mail.com
info@wansteadgolfclub.com

Marina 
0208 9893938

info@wansteadgolfclub.com

James Fitzgerald
078722 461673

fitzgerald59@outlook.com

West Essex Golf Club
megan@westessexgolfclub.co.uk

02085297558

West Essex Golf Club 
Bury Road,Chingford 

London,E4 7QL

scott@westessexgolfclub.co.uk Kate Parker
02085297558

katie@westessexgolfclub.co.uk

James Court
07921330356

James_court@hotmail.com

Woodford

Mark Gibney 077899 30725 [M] 2 Sunset Avenue
Woodford Green

IG8 0ST

mark gibney <irishgibbo@hotmail.co.uk> mark deeming
0208 5043330

office@woodfordgolfclub.co.uk

mark gibney 
<irishgibbo@hotmail.co.uk>

Woolston Manor Golf Club
Zulfi Ali 07956556 382 (M) Abridge Road, Chigwel, Essex, IG7 

6BX
zulfi.ali@freeuk.com zulfi.ali@freeuk.com Zulfi Ali 07956556 382 (M)


